## RECEIVED MAR 25, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-160336 SUB 03/28/16

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11

3rd Revised Page 46 Cancels 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Page 46

## **RATE SCHEDULE NO. 16**

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals 66 and 91

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Courtyard - Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between Seattle Waterfront Terminals and Locations Below	Base Fare	<mark>(A)</mark> Max Fare
Courtyard – Marriott – Seattle	\$12.00	\$17.36
Holiday Inn – Seattle	\$12.00	\$17.36
Holiday Inn & Suites – Seattle	\$12.00	\$17.36
Quality Inn & Suites – Seattle	\$12.00	\$17.36
Best Western Executive Inn – Seattle	\$12.00	\$17.36
Four Points – Seattle	\$12.00	\$17.36
Maxwell Hotel – Seattle	\$12.00	\$17.36

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager Issued: January 29, 2016

Effective: May 1, 2016

(For Official Use Only)